Resolution recognizing and congratulating Frances Mae Schultz-Butler on the occasion of her 90th birthday.

WHEREAS.

FRANCES MAE SCHULTZ-BUTLER

celebrated a key milestone, her 90th birthday, on February 28, 2015, with family and friends at 8543 N Servite Dr., Brown Deer, WI; and

- WHEREAS, Frances Mae Schultz-Butler was born on March 2, 1925 in Danville, Illinois, then she and her family migrated to Milwaukee, Wisconsin in 1929, where she grew up as one of six children; and
- **WHEREAS,** Frances Mae Schultz-Butler married her husband, George C. Butler on June 24, 1952 and raised two children together, George and the late Wanda; and
- **WHEREAS,** Frances Mae Schultz-Butler's family continued to grow with two grandchildren, Majado and Enjoli and great grandson Sidney, whom are the joys of her life and whom she cherishes dearly; and
- WHEREAS, Frances Mae Schultz-Butler has been an active member in her church community at Gospel Lutheran Church, and was an employee at Allis Chalmers for over 40 years, and Milwaukee Public Schools for 20 semesters; and
- WHEREAS, Frances Mae Schultz-Butler now enjoys her golden years through hobbies that include seasonal decorating, handmade plate décor as gifts for family, dancing, traveling in or outside of the United States to special places such as Spain, Egypt, Jerusalem, and Hawaii just to name a few, and prior dancing with the with Roselette Dancers at the Clinton Rose Senior Center; and
- WHEREAS, Frances Mae Schultz-Butler is honored and respected by all for many contributions to her family, her community and her positive outlook on life; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Frances Mae Schultz-Butler on the occasion of her 90th birthday and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Frances Mae Schultz-Butler in recognition of her 90th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council member Milele A. Coggs and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 3, 2015.